

Invitation to presentation of Qliro's Year-End Report 2023

Qliro AB hereby invites investors, analysts and media to a presentation of the company's Year-End Report on February 8th 2024 at 10:00 am CET. The report is scheduled for release the same day at 07.30, and will be available on the company's website when published.

The presentation will be held in English by CEO Christoffer Rutgersson and CFO Robert Stambro. After the presentation, there will be time for audience questions.

Time: 10.00 CET, Thursday, February 8th, 2024

Join via webcast

If you wish to participate via webcast please use the link below. Via the webcast you are able to ask written questions.

Link: https://ir.financialhearings.com/qliro--q4-report-2023

Join via conference call

If you wish to participate via conference call please register on the link below. After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference/user ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the conference call.

Link: https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=5005681

The Year-End Report will be accessible at <u>https://www.qliro.com/en-se/investor-relations-2/financial-</u>reports when published.

The presentation material and the webcast will also be available at: <u>https://www.qliro.com/en-se/investor-</u>relations-2/presentations/

Welcome!

For further information, please contact:

E-mail: ir@qliro.com



About Qliro AB

Qliro is a leading fintech company offering safe and simple digital payment solutions, including a complete check-out solution to e-merchants. The company also provides digital financial services to consumers in the Nordic region. Qliro is a credit market company under supervision of the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and has its registered address in Stockholm. Qliro's shares is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker "Qliro".

For more information, please visit https://www.qliro.com/en/investor-relations

Interested in news and financial information from Qliro? Subscribe here.

Attachments

Invitation to presentation of Qliro's Year-End Report 2023